11 Helical bevel geared motors KL
11.1 Overview
Compact helical-geared right-angle geared motors
Features
Power density ★★☆☆☆
Backlash ★☆☆☆☆
Price category €
Shaft load ★★☆☆☆

11.3 Dimensional drawings 11 KL helical bevel geared motors
226
11.4 Type designation
In this chapter, you can find an explanation of the type designation with the associated options.
Additional ordering information not included in the type designation can be found at the end of the chapter.
Sample code
KL 2 0 2 P G 0080 LM401U
Explanation
Code Designation Design
KL Type Helical bevel gear unit
2 Size 2 (example)
0 Generation Generation 0
2 Stages Two-stage
A
S
G
P
Shaft Hollow shaft with keyway
Hollow shaft with shrink disk
Solid shaft without feather key
Solid shaft with feather key
G
F
NG
Housing Pitch circle diameter
Flange
Foot + pitch circle diameter
0080 Transmission ratio (i x 10) i = 8 (example)
LM401U Motor LM Lean motor
In order to complete the type designation, also specify:
• A detailed type designation of the motor, see the chapter  [} 2]
• Attachment of solid shaft: gear unit side 3 or 4; solid shaft on both sides
• Attachment of hollow shaft with keyway: insertion side 3 or 4
• Attachment of hollow shaft with shrink disk: shrink disk on gear unit side 3 or 4
• Attachment of baseboards: gear unit side 1 or 5
• Attachment of flange: gear unit side 3 or 4
• Pitch circle diameter: gear unit side 3 or 4
• The position of the plug connector, see the chapter  [} 11.5.6]
An explanation of the gear unit sides can be found in the chapter  [} 11.5.4].
11.5 Product description
11.5.1 Housing design
Pitch circle diameter G Flange F Foot + pitch circle diameter NG
G F NG
KL1 ✓ ✓ ✓
KL2 ✓ ✓ ✓
11 KL helical bevel geared motors 11.5 Product description
227
11.5.2 Combinatorial shaft/housing design
Housing design
Shaft design Code G F NG
Hollow shaft with keyway A AG AF ANG
Hollow shaft with shrink disk S SG SF SNG
Solid shaft without feather key G GG GF GNG
Solid shaft with feather key P PG PF PNG
11.5.3 Installation conditions
Hollow shaft
The hollow shaft hole tolerance is ISO H7. The tolerance of the machine shaft must be ISO k6.
Take care to align the machine shaft with the gear unit hollow shaft when attaching the gear unit.
Maximum deviation ≤ 0.03 mm.
For simpler assembly and disassembly of the machine shaft, the hollow shafts are equipped with a spiral
groove (as a grease deposit).
A hardened, threaded dismounting disk is included in the scope of delivery. You also have the option to or-
der the hollow shaft without a dismounting disk.
Hollow shaft with shrink disk
The tolerance of the hollow shaft hole is ISO H7.
The machine shaft must be ISO h9.
Select a material for the machine shaft with a permitted surface pressure of p ≥ 325 N/mm2.
Possible materials:
• C45E +QT
• 42CrMo4
Attaching the gear unit on the machine side using the pitch circle diameter
The specified torques and forces only apply when attaching gear units at the machine side using screws of
quality 10.9. In addition, the gear housing must be adjusted at the pilot (H7).
11.5.4 Gear unit sides
The numbers identify the gear unit sides.
11.5.5 Lubricants
STOBER fills the gear units with the amount and type of lubricant specified on the nameplate.
Lubricant filling quantities for gear units, document ID 441871, can be found online at http://www.stoe-
ber.de
11.5 Product description 11 KL helical bevel geared motors
228
11.5.6 Position of the plug connector
In the standard version, the plug connector is attached in the 270° position.
Indicate variations for your geared motor in the purchase order.
11.5.7 Other product features
Feature Value
Max. permitted gear unit temperature (on the surface of the gear unit) ≤ 80 °C